Safety Switching Devices
Two-Hand Relay
PI 0097-0402 E
SNZ 5052K
1/3
EN 60204-1 For Stop Category 0
EN 954-1 Safety Category 4
EN 574-1 Requirements Type III C

115 - 120 V AC
230 V AC
Ordering Example
SNZ 5052K 24 V DC
Type Rated voltage
Function Diagram
A1
Y2
S1 (Y11)
S2 (Y21)
13/14
23/24
→ >tB ← → <tS ← → tR ←
→ <tS ← → tR ← → tA ←
→ tA ← ← tW →
For time data, see technical specifications
Connection Diagram
KS 221-5-2
Assembly
1 Hang the relay on the top-hat rail.
2 Apply light pressure in the direction of the arrow to snap the
relay onto the top-hat rail.
Disassembly
3 Push the relay down in direction of the arrow.
4 While pushing down, pull the relay in the direction of the arrow
out of the detent and off the top-hat rail.
Safety Switching Devices
Two-Hand Relay SNZ 5052K
2/3
Application Example
Two-hand application acc. to type III C for safety category 4
acc. to EN 574-1 and/or EN 954-1
The device monitors the position of the two-hand switches S1 and S2.
The SNZ 5052K is in a ready state, if none of the switches are activated
and the contactor feedback circuit (Y11-Y2) is closed. Upon simultane-
ous operation of switches S1 and S2, the device will be enabled through
13/14 and 23/24. If activation of both switches does not occur within the
synchronous time, they will not be enabled.
An automatic restart is possible.
Dimension Diagram
Application Example
Two-channel sliding protective gate application (with bridge-fault de-
tection) with automatic start for safety category 4 acc. to EN 954-1
The device monitors the position of the sliding protective gate and/or
the S1 and S2 switches. When the sliding protective gate is open and
the contactor feedback circuit (Y11-Y2) is closed, the SNZ 5052K is
ready for activation. When the gate closes and the S1 and S2 switches
are operated simultaneously, the automatic start will enable the relay
through 13/14 and 23/24. Monitoring of the simultaneous operation of
S1 and S2 increases the safety of the application.
Two-hand
operating
console
activated
Sliding protec-
tive gate closed
Safety Switching Devices
Two-Hand Relay SNZ 5052K
3/3
Technical Specifications
General data
Weight
Ambient temperature, operating range
Climate application class
Air and creepage paths
Over-voltage category
Rated surge voltage
Contamination level
Rated voltage
Test voltage
Safe isolation acc. to DIN EN 50 178 between
0.27 kg
-25 to +55 –C